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Crop Production Services, Inc. – Hilo 
900 Leilani Street 
Hilo, HI  96720-7512 

PD-367 
 
 

Reginald M. Hasegawa 
 
reggie.hasegawa@cpsagu.com 

960-6614 
 
934-8436 (F) 

Crop Production Services, Inc. - Kauai 
3042 Peleke Street 
Lihue, HI  96766-1458 

PD-368 
 
 

Joseph Silva 
 
joey.silva@cpsagu.com 

245-3472 
 
245-2838 (F) 

Crop Production Services, Inc. – Maui 
201 Papa Place 
Kahului, HI  96732-2933 

PD-369 
 
 

Mitchell MacCluer 
 
mitch.maccluer@cpsagu.com 

871-2622 
 
877-4532 (F) 

Crop Production Services, Inc. – O‘ahu 
P. O. Box 86 
Kunia, HI  96759 

PD-366 
 
 

Robert Dunford 
 
rob.dunford@cpsagu.com 

864-3617 
 
454-0046(F) 

Ensystex, Inc. 
P.O. Box 87329 
Fayetteville, NC  28304-7329 

PD-301 
 
 

Willard D. Hill 
 
dhill@ensystex.com 

678-488-2208  
 
770-962-8521 

Hawaii Grower Products 
400 Lehuakona Street 
Kahului, HI  96732-3511 

PD-493 
 
 

Kevin Boteilho 
 
kevin@hawaiigrowerproducts.com 

877-6636 
 
871-5432 

Hawaii Grower Products 
73-4098 Huliko‘a Drive 
Kailua-Kona, HI  96740-2664 

PD-495 
 
 

Peter Ballerini 
 
pete@hawaiigrowerproducts.com 

326-7555 
 
326-7699 

Hikiola Cooperative 
3367 Maunaloa Highway 
Hoolehua, HI  96729-0544 

PD-339 
 
 

Tina Tamanaha 
 
hikiola@aloha.net 

567-6774 
 
567-6660 (F) 

Industrial Fumigant Company, The 
6881 Stanton Avenue, #H 
Buena Park, CA  90621 

PD-324 
 
 

John Tengan 
 
jtengan@indfumco.com 

562-307-4052 
 
714-228-0274 (F) 

Maui Pineapple Company, Ltd. 
870 Hali’imaile Road 
Makawao, HI  96768 

PD-430 
 
 

Ryan L. Churchill 
 
rchurchill@mlpmaui.com 

877-1667 
 
442-1116 (F) 
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Osmose Utilities, Inc. 
980 Ellicott Street 
Buffalo, NY  14209-2323 
 

PD-490 
 
 
 

Phil Halsch 
 
phalsch@osmose.com 
klopez@osmose.com 

716-882-5905 
 
716-319-3105 

Pacific Agricultural Sales & Service, Inc. 
91-262 Olai Street 
Kapolei, HI  96707-1720 
 

PD-448 
 
 
 

Gilbert Araki 
 
gilbert@pacificagricultural.com 
carol@pacificagricultural.com 

682-5113 
 
682-8260 (F) 
 

Phoenix V LLC  
dba BEI Hawaii – Barbers Point 
91-150 Kaomi Loop  (no mail) 
Kapolei, HI  96766 

PD-359 
 
 
 

Iris Iwami 
 
iiwami@beihawaii.com 
 

532-7414 
 
532-7530 (F) 
 

Phoenix V LLC 
dba BEI Hawaii – Hilo 
430 Kekuanaoa Street 
Hilo, HI  96720-4319 

PD-360 
 
 
 

Mark Crowell 
 
mcrowell@beihawaii.com 
 

933-7806 
 
933-7888 (F) 

Phoenix V LLC  
dba BEI Hawaii – Kauai 
1875 Haleukana 
Lihue, HI  96766-9072 

PD-361 
 
 
 

Eli Pablo 
 
epablo@beihawaii.com 
 

241-7343 
 
241-7340 (F) 
 

Phoenix V LLC 
dba BEI Hawaii – Maui 
300 Pakana Street 
Wailuku, HI  96797-8362 

PD-362 
 
 
 

Greg Heyd 
 
gheyd@beihawaii.com 
 

244-3761 
 
244-8456 (F) 
 

Phoenix V LLC  
dba BEI Hawaii – O‘ahu  
311 Pacific Street 
Honolulu, HI  96817-5089 

PD-436 
 
 
 

Iris Iwami 
 
iiwami@beihawaii.com 
 

532-7414 
 
532-7530 (F) 
 

Tedeschi Vineyards, Ltd. 
HC1 Box 953 
Kula, HI  96790-9304 

PD-400 
 
 

Paula J. Hegele 
 
paula@mauiwine.com 

878-1266 
 
876-0127 (F) 

Trical, Inc. - Hollister 
8770 Highway 25 
P.O. Box 1327 
Hollister, CA  95024-1327 

PD-461 
 
 
 

William Fukuda 
 
bfukuda@trical.com 
 

831-637-0195 
 
831-637-0273 (F) 
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Trical, Inc. – Corona 
1029 Railroad Street 
Corona, CA  92882-2416 

PD-468 
 
 

William Fukuda 
 
bfukuda@trical.com 

951-737-6960 
 
951-734-1154 (F) 

Univar USA 
3160 Ualena Street 
Honolulu, HI  96819-1916 

PD-384 
 
 

Kurt T. Nosal 
 
kurt.nosal@univarusa.com 

216-5932 
 
833-7811(F) 

M. Yamamura & Sons, Inc. 
1060 Kokomo Road 
P.O. Box 949 
Haiku, HI  96708 

PD-412 
 
 
 

Kary Hisashima 
 
kdhisashima@hawaiiantel.net 
 

268-9686 
 
575-9910 (F) 
 

 


